HOUSE CALENDAR
38th Legislative Day
Thursday, March 29, 2001
House Convenes at 2:00 pm

HB
HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

841
842

843

844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856

857
858

859

860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Insko - MODIFY CHATHAM IMPACT FEE.

Allred - GUN SALE LEGAL WITHOUT/CONCEALED HANDGUN
PERMIT

Cansler, Nesbitt and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - MEDICAID DENTAL
REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS.

Davis - DIVIDE DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT 11.

Davis - EXCLUDE PENSIONS FROM INCOME TAX.

Davis - HARNETT COUNTY SUBDIVISION DEFINITION.

Davis - HARNETT INDUSTRIAL SITE FUNDS.

Arnold - INCOME TAX HEALTH CREDIT.

Culpepper - JUDICIAL AND EXECUTION SALES/REVISE PROCEDURE.
McMahan - CHARLOTTE ENTERTAINMENT TAX.

McMahan - MODIFY MECKLENBURG ROOM TAX USE.

McMahan - CHARLOTTE LEASES.

McMahan - CHARLOTTE RENTAL CAR TAX.

McMahan - CHARLOTTE PUBLIC CONTRACTS EXEMPTION.

Insko - SCHOOL HEALTH CURRICULUM MODIFIED.

Preston - ALLOW SEPARATE-/SINGLE-PRIME
CONTRACTS/CARTERET.

Alexander - AREA MENTAL HEALTH BACKGROUND CHECK.

Cox and Davis (Primary Sponsors) - APPROPRIATION FOR GET SMART
PROGRAM.

Shubert - REPEAT MISDEMEANOR LARCENY OR SHOPLIFTING IS
FELONY.

Shubert - REQUIRE TWO-THIRDS VOTE TO RAISE TAXES.

Shubert (By Request) - UNION COUNTY SCHOOLS REFERENDA.
Shubert - UNION COUNTY/ALBEMARLE RED LIGHT CAMERAS.
Shubert - SOUTH PIEDMONT COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUNDS.
Insko - MODIFY ORANGE IMPACT FEE.

Redwine - RESTRICT OFF-ROAD VEHICLES IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY.
Warren - GREENVILLE HOUSING CODE CASES.

McLawhorn - USE OF 911 FUNDS/PITT.

Wright - 98TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.

Wright - 98TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.

Baker (By Request) - JUDICIAL CONTRIBUTIONS.

Michaux - DURHAM CITY ANTIDISCRIMINATION.

(over)




HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884

885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893

894
895
896

897

898

899

900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909

INTRODUCED BILLS
(continued)

Michaux - DURHAM COUNTY INCLUSIONARY HOUSING.
Michaux - DURHAM CHARTER PROVISIONS.

Yongue - LAURINBURG OCCUPANCY TAX.

Walend - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Walend - HENDERSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Walend - BREVARD SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS.

Walend - BUNCOMBE ANNEXATION REFERENDUM.

Haire - HAYWOOD FIRE TAX DISTRICTS.

Owens - TRANSFER BERTIE SEPTIC SYSTEMS/AUTHORIZE FEES.
Culpepper - TYRRELL TRANSFER TAX.

Culpepper - DUCK INCORPORATED.

Culpepper - TYRRELL OCCUPANCY TAX.

Hackney, Blue, Nesbitt and Sutton (Primary Sponsors) - INNOCENCE
PROTECTION ACT.

Culpepper - NAGS HEAD PROPERTY.

Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

Miner - WAKE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Miner - TOWN OF CARY LOCAL ACT.

Miner - WAKE/REGULATE SPOTLIGHTING OF DEER.

McMahan - CHARLOTTE/PINEVILLE LOCAL ACT-1.

Morgan (By Request) - MOORE COUNTY/NO DEER HUNTING
WITH DOGS.

Hensley (By Request) - GARNER TREE ORDINANCE.

Hensley (By Request) - GARNER TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES.
Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - DATABASE/CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCES.

Hensley, Blue and Sutton (Primary Sponsors) - APPOINTMENTS/TRIANGLE
NATIVE AMERICAN SOCIETY.

Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - STATE EMPLOYEE FEDERAL
REMEDY RESTORATION ACT.

Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - AMEND OBSTRUCT OR DELAY
PUBLIC OFFICER.

Baddour - PROGRESS BOARD.

Baddour - ADDITIONAL FAMILY COURT PILOTS/FUNDS.

Baddour - STATE JUDICIAL COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP.

Goodwin (By Request) - RICHMOND FOX TRAPPING.

Goodwin - INCREASE MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE PENALTY.
Goodwin - LARCENY/LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT.

Weiss - DURHAM CHARTER TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY ROADWAY EXPENDITURES.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY PARKS IMPACT FEES.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY INCLUSIONARY ZONING.

()



HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

910
911

912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929

930
931

932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939

940

INTRODUCED BILLS
(continued)

Weiss (By Request) - CARY CLEAR CUTTING.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY GENERAL GOVERNMENT

FACILITIES FEES.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURES.

Weiss (By Request) - CARY OPEN SPACE IMPACT FEES.

Blust - PIEDMONT TRIAD AIRPORT AUTHORITY APPOINTMENT.
Shubert - LIMIT BUDGET EXPENSES/PRIOR FISCAL YEAR REVENUE.
Shubert - HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION INCREASE.

Luebke - DURHAM HISTORIC PROPERTIES.

Luebke - DURHAM RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Luebke - DURHAM/NO TAKING OF DEER WITH DOGS.

Luebke - DURHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Alexander - POST-ADOPTION ASSISTANCE FUNDS.

Nesbitt - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Nesbitt - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Pope - SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER USE.

McComas - WILMINGTON RIVER WALK DISTRICT.

McComas - MODIFY NEW HANOVER ROOM TAX USE.

McComas - TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH LOCAL ACT.
McComas - CITY OF WILMINGTON LOCAL ACT.

Underhill (By Request) - MINNESOTT BEACH EXTRATERRITORIAL
JURISDICTION.

Bell (By Request) - SAMPSON/CLINTON ROOM TAXES.

Insko and Hackney (Primary Sponsors) - ORANGE COUNTY HUNTING
REGULATION.

Insko and Hackney (Primary Sponsors) - ORANGE OPEN BURNING
REGULATION.

Hilton - TWO-THIRDS VOTE TO LEVY TAXES.

Nye - CERTIFICATE OF NEED-ADULT CARE HOMES REGULATED.
Daughtry - FACILITATE SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/JOHNSTON
COUNTY.

Wright - ENTERAL SEDATION/DENTIST PERMITS.

Wright - FUNDS FOR DIABETES CONTROL AND EDUCATION.
Smith - CERTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGES MAY RECEIVE ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION GRANTS.

Nesbitt, Sexton and Haire (Primary Sponsors) - COMMUNITY MEDIATION
CENTER FUNDS.

Hackney - CHATHAM AUTO TAX FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.

(3)



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

556

602

633

671

105

651

656

683

699

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING-ROLL CALL

Holliman - RAISE LEXINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX.
(Finance) (1st Edition)

Dockham - TRINITY/THOMASVILLE CORPORATE LIMITS.
(Finance) (1st Edition)

Dockham - ARCHDALE DOUGHNUT HOLE ANNEXATION.
(Finance) (1st Edition)

Gulley - MATTHEWS ANNEXATION. (Finance) (1st Edition)

SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

Committee Substitute - Nesbitt, Cansler, Sherrill and Walend (Primary
Sponsors) - PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR BUNCOMBE
COUNTY. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Committee Substitute - Tolson - GREENVILLE PRETOWING NOTICES.
(Local Government I1) (2nd Edition)

Holmes - YADKIN PROPERTY TRANSFER.
(Local Government 1) (1st Edition)

Rogers - PLYMOUTH COUNCIL ELECTION.
(Local Government I1) (1st Edition)

Owens - CAMDEN SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION.
(Local Government II) (1st Edition)

(4)



PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING-NON-ROLL CALL

HB 142 Committee Substitute - Sutton - AMEND MARRIAGE STATUTES.
(Amendment # 1 Adopted - 3/28/01) (Judiciary I) (2nd Edition)

HB 261 Smith - AMEND STATE VETERANS HOME ACT.
(Military, Veterans and Indian Affairs) (1st Edition)

HB 495 Committee Substitute - Hensley - LEFT TURN ON RED.
(Judiciary I1) (2nd Edition)

HB 598 Committee Substitute - McMahan - BUILDING INSPECTIONS

CONTRACTED. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 29, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425 8:30 am
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 8:30 am
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1327/1228 9:00 am
EDUCATION 643 11:00 am
HB 248 Meeting the Needs of Students with Disabilities.
HB 341 Community Colleges Focused Industrial Training Program.
HB 608 School Employee Health Certificate.
HB 752 University of North Carolina-Greensboro Parking Jurisdiction.
INSURANCE 1228 12:00 Noon
HB 109 Reimbursement for Marriage/Family Therapists.
HB 462 Workers' Compensation/Certain Public School Students.
JUDICIARY | 1228 10:00 am
HB 514 Record Closed Sessions.
HB 747 Make Employment Security Commission Surtax Permanent.
JUDICIARY Il 421 10:00 am
HB 439 Civil Procedure Rule Changes.
HB 440 Embalmers and Funeral Directors.
JUDICIARY Il 421 12:00 Noon
HB 123 Increase Second Degree Arson Penalty.
HB 700 Notary-Improper Seal-Curative Statute.
MILITARY, VETERANS & INDIAN AFFAIRS 1425 10:00 am

HB 262
HB 361
HB 362
HB 363

State Veterans Cemetery Eligibility.
Lumbee Election Funds.

State Tribal Governments.

Indian Land in Trust.

(5)



COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Thursday, March 29, 2001 ROOM TIME
PENSIONS & RETIREMENT 1228 11:00 am
HB 198 Repeal Morehead City Firemen's Retirement Fund.
HB 477 Repeal Marion Firemen's Supplemental Retirement Fund.
HB 604 Amend Charlotte Firefighters' Retirement Act.
HB 621 Repeal Cary Firemen's Supplemental Retirement Fund.
RULES, CALENDAR & OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE 421 1:00 pm
HIJR 51 Honoring Founders of Town of Biscoe.
HJR 55 Ronald Reagan Day.
HJR 100 Inviting the Governor.
HB 385 Consolidate Business Provisions.
HB 432 Licensing Selling of Cars.
HIJR 663 Honoring Victims of Imperial Food Products Fire.
HIJR 701 Honoring Developers of the Elizabethan Gardens.
HB 800 Speaker’s Appointments.
SB 243 Marshville/Stallings Red Light Cameras.
STATE GOVERNMENT 415 10:00 am
HB 429 Audits for Local Governments.
HB 435 Governor Morehead School Staffing Changes.
HB 445 Code Officials Professionalism.
HB 740 Legislative Office Building Snack Bar Operated by Legislative Services Commission.

REMINDER

The University Board of Governors Nominating Committee of the House of Representatives
shall receive written nominations for election to the Board of Governors in the House Principal
Clerk’s Office until 5:00 pm on Thursday, March 29, 2001.

DEADLINES

All Public bills which would not be required to be re-referred to Appropriations or Finance under Rule 38
MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting no later than 4:00 pm on Wednesday, April 4, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(6)



