

HOUSE CALENDAR 38th Legislative Day Thursday, March 29, 2001 House Convenes at 2:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB		Insko - MODIFY CHATHAM IMPACT FEE.				
HB	842					
НВ	843	PERMIT Conslar Nachitt and Earla (Drimony Spansors) MEDICAID DENTAI				
ПЪ	043	Cansler, Nesbitt and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - MEDICAID DENTAL REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS.				
HB	844	Davis - DIVIDE DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT 11.				
HB	845	Davis - EXCLUDE PENSIONS FROM INCOME TAX.				
HB	846	Davis - HARNETT COUNTY SUBDIVISION DEFINITION.				
HB	847	Davis - HARNETT INDUSTRIAL SITE FUNDS.				
HB	848	Arnold - INCOME TAX HEALTH CREDIT.				
HB	849	Culpepper - JUDICIAL AND EXECUTION SALES/REVISE PROCEDURE.				
HB	850	McMahan - CHARLOTTE ENTERTAINMENT TAX.				
HB	851	McMahan - MODIFY MECKLENBURG ROOM TAX USE.				
HB	852	McMahan - CHARLOTTE LEASES.				
HB	853	McMahan - CHARLOTTE RENTAL CAR TAX.				
HB	854	McMahan - CHARLOTTE PUBLIC CONTRACTS EXEMPTION.				
HB	855	Insko - SCHOOL HEALTH CURRICULUM MODIFIED.				
HB	856	Preston - ALLOW SEPARATE-/SINGLE-PRIME				
		CONTRACTS/CARTERET.				
HB	857	Alexander - AREA MENTAL HEALTH BACKGROUND CHECK.				
HB	858	Cox and Davis (Primary Sponsors) - APPROPRIATION FOR GET SMART				
IID	0.50	PROGRAM.				
HB	859	Shubert - REPEAT MISDEMEANOR LARCENY OR SHOPLIFTING IS FELONY.				
НВ	860					
HB	861	Shubert - REQUIRE TWO-THIRDS VOTE TO RAISE TAXES. Shubert (By Request) - UNION COUNTY SCHOOLS REFERENDA.				
HB	862	Shubert - UNION COUNTY/ALBEMARLE RED LIGHT CAMERAS.				
HB	863	Shubert - SOUTH PIEDMONT COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUNDS.				
HB	864	Insko - MODIFY ORANGE IMPACT FEE.				
HB	865	Redwine - RESTRICT OFF-ROAD VEHICLES IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY.				
HB	866	Warren - GREENVILLE HOUSING CODE CASES.				
HB	867	McLawhorn - USE OF 911 FUNDS/PITT.				
HB	868	Wright - 98TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.				
HB	869	Wright - 98TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.				
HB	870	Baker (By Request) - JUDICIAL CONTRIBUTIONS.				
HB	871	Michaux - DURHAM CITY ANTIDISCRIMINATION.				

INTRODUCED BILLS (continued)

НВ	872	Michaux DIIDUAM COLINTY INCLUSIONADY HOUSING				
HB	873	Michaux - DURHAM COUNTY INCLUSIONARY HOUSING. Michaux - DURHAM CHARTER PROVISIONS.				
HB	874					
HB	875	Yongue - LAURINBURG OCCUPANCY TAX. Walend - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.				
HB	876	Walend - HENDERSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.				
HB	877					
HB	878	Walend - BREVARD SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS. Walend BUNCOMBE ANNEXATION REFERENDUM				
HB	879	Walend - BUNCOMBE ANNEXATION REFERENDUM. Haire - HAYWOOD FIRE TAX DISTRICTS.				
HB	880	Owens - TRANSFER BERTIE SEPTIC SYSTEMS/AUTHORIZE FEES.				
HB	881					
HB	882	Culpepper - TYRRELL TRANSFER TAX. Culpepper - DUCK INCORPORATED.				
HB	883	Culpepper - TYRRELL OCCUPANCY TAX.				
HB	884	Hackney, Blue, Nesbitt and Sutton (Primary Sponsors) - INNOCENCE				
ш	004	PROTECTION ACT.				
HB	885	Culpepper - NAGS HEAD PROPERTY.				
HB	886	Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.				
HB	887	Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.				
HB	888	Cansler - 51ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.				
HB	889	Miner - WAKE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.				
HB	890	Miner - TOWN OF CARY LOCAL ACT.				
HB	891	Miner - WAKE/REGULATE SPOTLIGHTING OF DEER.				
HB	892	McMahan - CHARLOTTE/PINEVILLE LOCAL ACT-1.				
HB	893	Morgan (By Request) - MOORE COUNTY/NO DEER HUNTING				
		WITH DOGS.				
HB	894	Hensley (By Request) - GARNER TREE ORDINANCE.				
HB	895	Hensley (By Request) - GARNER TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES.				
HB	896	Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - DATABASE/CONTROLLED				
		SUBSTANCES.				
HB	897	Hensley, Blue and Sutton (Primary Sponsors) - APPOINTMENTS/TRIANGLE				
		NATIVE AMERICAN SOCIETY.				
HB	898	Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - STATE EMPLOYEE FEDERAL				
		REMEDY RESTORATION ACT.				
HB	899	Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - AMEND OBSTRUCT OR DELAY				
		PUBLIC OFFICER.				
HB	900	Baddour - PROGRESS BOARD.				
HB	901	Baddour - ADDITIONAL FAMILY COURT PILOTS/FUNDS.				
HB	902	Baddour - STATE JUDICIAL COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP.				
HB	903	Goodwin (By Request) - RICHMOND FOX TRAPPING.				
HB	904	Goodwin - INCREASE MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE PENALTY.				
HB	905	Goodwin - LARCENY/LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT.				
HB	906	Weiss - DURHAM CHARTER TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.				
HB	907	Weiss (By Request) - CARY ROADWAY EXPENDITURES.				
HB	908	Weiss (By Request) - CARY PARKS IMPACT FEES.				
HB	909	Weiss (By Request) - CARY INCLUSIONARY ZONING.				

INTRODUCED BILLS (continued)

HB	910	Weiss (By Request) - CARY CLEAR CUTTING.		
HB	911	Weiss (By Request) - CARY GENERAL GOVERNMENT		
		FACILITIES FEES.		
HB	912	Weiss (By Request) - CARY CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURES.		
HB	913	Weiss (By Request) - CARY OPEN SPACE IMPACT FEES.		
HB	914	Blust - PIEDMONT TRIAD AIRPORT AUTHORITY APPOINTMENT.		
HB	915	Shubert - LIMIT BUDGET EXPENSES/PRIOR FISCAL YEAR REVENUE.		
HB	916	Shubert - HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION INCREASE.		
HB	917	Luebke - DURHAM HISTORIC PROPERTIES.		
HB	918	Luebke - DURHAM RED LIGHT CAMERAS.		
HB	919	Luebke - DURHAM/NO TAKING OF DEER WITH DOGS.		
HB	920	Luebke - DURHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	921	Alexander - POST-ADOPTION ASSISTANCE FUNDS.		
HB	922	Nesbitt - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	923	Nesbitt - BUNCOMBE COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	924	Pope - SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER USE.		
HB	925	McComas - WILMINGTON RIVER WALK DISTRICT.		
HB	926	McComas - MODIFY NEW HANOVER ROOM TAX USE.		
HB	927	McComas - TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH LOCAL ACT.		
HB	928	McComas - CITY OF WILMINGTON LOCAL ACT.		
HB	929	Underhill (By Request) - MINNESOTT BEACH EXTRATERRITORIAL		
		JURISDICTION.		
HB	930	Bell (By Request) - SAMPSON/CLINTON ROOM TAXES.		
HB	931	Insko and Hackney (Primary Sponsors) - ORANGE COUNTY HUNTING		
		REGULATION.		
HB	932	Insko and Hackney (Primary Sponsors) - ORANGE OPEN BURNING		
		REGULATION.		
HB	933	Hilton - TWO-THIRDS VOTE TO LEVY TAXES.		
HB	934	Nye - CERTIFICATE OF NEED-ADULT CARE HOMES REGULATED.		
HB	935	Daughtry - FACILITATE SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/JOHNSTON		
	0.2.6	COUNTY.		
HB	936	Wright - ENTERAL SEDATION/DENTIST PERMITS.		
HB		Wright - FUNDS FOR DIABETES CONTROL AND EDUCATION.		
HB	938	Smith - CERTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGES MAY RECEIVE ECONOMIC		
IID	030	DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION GRANTS.		
HB	939	Nesbitt, Sexton and Haire (Primary Sponsors) - COMMUNITY MEDIATION		
IID	0.40	CENTER FUNDS.		
HB	940	Hackney - CHATHAM AUTO TAX FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.		

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING-ROLL CALL

НВ	556	Holliman - RAISE LEXINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX. (Finance) (1st Edition)
НВ	602	Dockham - TRINITY/THOMASVILLE CORPORATE LIMITS. (Finance) (1st Edition)
НВ	633	Dockham - ARCHDALE DOUGHNUT HOLE ANNEXATION. (Finance) (1st Edition)
НВ	671	Gulley - MATTHEWS ANNEXATION. (Finance) (1st Edition)

SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

HB 105 Committee Substitute - Nesbitt, Cansler, Sherrill and Walend (Primary Sponsors) - PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR BUNCOMBE COUNTY. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

НВ	651	Committee Substitute - Tolson - GREENVILLE PRETOWING NOTICES. (Local Government II) (2nd Edition)
НВ	656	Holmes - YADKIN PROPERTY TRANSFER. (Local Government II) (1st Edition)
НВ	683	Rogers - PLYMOUTH COUNCIL ELECTION. (Local Government II) (1st Edition)

HB

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING-NON-ROLL CALL

- HB 142 Committee Substitute Sutton AMEND MARRIAGE STATUTES.

 (Amendment # 1 Adopted 3/28/01) (Judiciary I) (2nd Edition)
- HB 261 Smith AMEND STATE VETERANS HOME ACT. (Military, Veterans and Indian Affairs) (1st Edition)
- **HB** 495 Committee Substitute Hensley LEFT TURN ON RED. (Judiciary II) (2nd Edition)
- **HB** 598 Committee Substitute McMahan BUILDING INSPECTIONS CONTRACTED. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 29, 2001			ROOM	<u>TIME</u>		
APPROP/Education (JOINT)			421	8:30	am	
APPROP/	Genera	al Government (JOINT)	425	8:30	am	
APPROP/	Health/	& Human Services (JOINT)	643	8:30	am	
APPROP/	/Inform	nation Technology (JOINT)	1425	8:30	am	
		e & Public Safety (JOINT)	415	8:30	am	
		al & Economic Resources (JOINT)	423	8:30	am	
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)			1327/1228	9:00	am	
EDUCAT	NOI		643	11:00	am	
HB	248	Meeting the Needs of Students with Disabilities.				
HB	341	Community Colleges Focused Industrial Training	g Program.			
HB	608	School Employee Health Certificate.				
HB	752	University of North Carolina-Greensboro Parkin	_			
INSURA			1228	12:00	Noon	
HB	109	Reimbursement for Marriage/Family Therapists.				
HB	462	Workers' Compensation/Certain Public School S				
JUDICIA			1228	10:00	am	
НВ	514	Record Closed Sessions.				
HB	747	Make Employment Security Commission Surtax Permanent.				
JUDICIA			421	10:00	am	
HB	439	Civil Procedure Rule Changes.				
HB	440	Embalmers and Funeral Directors.				
JUDICIARY III		421	12:00	Noon		
HB	123	Increase Second Degree Arson Penalty.				
HB	700	Notary-Improper Seal-Curative Statute.				
MILITARY, VETERANS & INDIAN AFFAIRS		1425	10:00	am		
HB	262	State Veterans Cemetery Eligibility.				
HB	361	Lumbee Election Funds.				
HB	362	State Tribal Governments.				
HB	363	Indian Land in Trust.				

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(continued)

Thursday, March 29, 2001			ROOM	TIME	
PENSIONS & RETIREMENT			1228	11:00	am
HB	198	Repeal Morehead City Firemen's Retirement Fund.			
HB	477	Repeal Marion Firemen's Supplemental Retirement F	fund.		
HB	604	Amend Charlotte Firefighters' Retirement Act.			
HB	621	Repeal Cary Firemen's Supplemental Retirement Fun	ıd.		
RULES, CALENDAR & OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE			421	1:00	pm
HJR	51	Honoring Founders of Town of Biscoe.			
HJR	55	Ronald Reagan Day.			
HJR	100	Inviting the Governor.			
HB	385	Consolidate Business Provisions.			
HB	432	Licensing Selling of Cars.			
HJR	663	Honoring Victims of Imperial Food Products Fire.			
HJR	701	Honoring Developers of the Elizabethan Gardens.			
HB	800	Speaker's Appointments.			
SB	243	Marshville/Stallings Red Light Cameras.			
STATE GOVERNMENT 415 10:00			10:00	am	
HB	429	Audits for Local Governments.			
HB	435	Governor Morehead School Staffing Changes.			
HB	445	Code Officials Professionalism.			
HB	740	Legislative Office Building Snack Bar Operated by L	egislative Serv	vices Com	mission.

REMINDER

The University Board of Governors Nominating Committee of the House of Representatives shall receive written nominations for election to the Board of Governors in the House Principal Clerk's Office until 5:00 pm on Thursday, March 29, 2001.

DEADLINES

All Public bills which would not be required to be re-referred to Appropriations or Finance under Rule 38 MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting no later than 4:00 pm on Wednesday, April 4, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk